14¥4

I 2| 3 + 5 6 7 8 9
96 75 1UT-694-T 2 2 2 [pykrHa KPHILITKA Cap spring
76 258039-1129 459871 1050 2 2 2 [rmmmnT 3,2x20 Cotter 3.2x20
77 33.3706110 1 1 1 Kopmyc Body
78 8DP 263.473 2 2 2 Bxotamprim Insert
79 P20-3706001 * * * [ITaii6a cniermaybHast peryJMpoBOYHasl, Special adjusting washer 1.5 mm thick
TOJNIIMHOM 1,5 MM
80 P20-3706002 * * * [ITait6a ciermaabHasl peTryJIMpoOBOYHAs, Special adjusting washer 1.0 mm thick
tonHoi 1,0 MM
81 P20-3706003 * * * [1Taitba cieriMaabHast peTyJIMpOBOYHAS, Special adjusting washer 0.50 mm thick
tonuHoi 0,50 Mm
82 P119B-3706008-07 1 1 1 IlnacTrHa ycTaHOBOYHAs Setting plate
83 293225-1129 4599526115 1 1 1 [laii6a 6 cienuanbHast Special washer 6
84 201419-1129 45 9346 9505 1 1 1 Bonr M6x18 Bolt M6x18
85 P352-3706008 457371 6318 1 1 1 L ait6a cneuuanbHast Special washer
86 293372-1129 * * * Ilaii6a 13 cneuuanbHast Special washerl3
87 293371-11 * * * [aii6a 13 cneuunanbHas Special washer 13
88 H-1941 1 1 1 Ltudr 4x22 Set pin 4x22
89 P35-3706011-B 1 1 1 Mydrta Sleeve
90 P35-3706014-B 1 1 1 Konb1o HapyxHoe Outer ring
97 91 220078-1129 459432 1080 2 2 2 Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
92 252153-112 459816 6004 2 2 2 Ilaii6a 5 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 5
93 293185-1129 459811 1204 2 2 2 Ilaii6a 5 Washer 5
94 44.3706600-01 1 1 1 Perynsitop BakyymHbIi1 B cOope Vacuum control in assy
* - Tlo noTpebHOCTH
As required
IMoarpymna 3707. CBeun W POBOJA 3aKMTAHHSA
Subgroup 3707. Ignition Plugs and Wires
97 95 4146.3707115 456321 1753 2 2 2 IpoBon k cBeyam 3 u 4 MWIMHIPOB Wire to plug of 3rd and 4th cylinders
96 51-3707210 453114 2620 10 10 10 Kosmayuok rnpoBojia BBICOKOTO HAMPSIKEHUST High-voltage wire insulation cap
97 35.3707200 457336 3403 4 4 4 HakoHeuHMK cBeUHOI B cOope Ignition (spark) plug tip in assy
98 4146.3707110 456321 1749 2 2 2 IIpoBon c HAKOHEYHUKAMHU K CBeYaM Wire with tips to plugs of 3rd and 4th cylinders
3 ¥ 4 UMIMHAPOB B cbope in assy
99 CH433-3707000 457371 8444 4 4 4 Cgeua 3axuraHus uckposas All B cbope Ignition (spark) plug A 11 in assy
100 4146.3707105 456321 1747 1 1 1 IpoBox K cBeve 2 HMIMHIpPA B cOope Wire to plug of 2nd cylinder in assy
101 4146.3707100 456321 1743 1 1 1 l'lproz[ C HAKOHEYHMKOM K CBeve 2 IIMJIMHApA Wire with tip to plug of 2nd cylinder in assy
B cbope
102 4146.3707095 456321 1741 1 1 1 IIpoBon x cBeve | muMHApa B cOope Wire to plug of 1st cylinder in assy
103 4146.3707090 456321 1737 1 1 1 [IpoBon c HAKOHEYHNKOM K cBeve | ImmHIpa Wire with tip to plug of Ist cylinder in assy

B cOope



CIC

4146.3707090
4146.3707095
51-3707210
35.3707200

4146.3707100
35.3707200
51-3707210
4146.3707105

CH433-3707000

4146.3707110
35.3707200
51-3707210

4146.3707115

44.3706600-01

293185-M29

104 4695-3707050

e

96 51-3707210

b~
-
4!

252153-M2

220078-MN29

A

Puc. 97. Pacnipenenurens 3axuranust (3706)/3, ceeuun u npoBoaa 3axuranus (3707)
Fig. 97. Ignition distributor (3706)/3, ignition plugs and wires (3707)



91¢

1] 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
97 104 469b-3707050 454316 2274 1 1 1 [TpoBon BEICOKOTO HAMpPsIKEHUS OT KaTyLUKU High-voltage wire from ignition coil to
3aXKUTaHUSI K pacTIpeae/IuTeNIo B cOope distributor in assy
IMoarpymna 3708. Craprep
Subgroup 3708. Starter
98 1 31512-3708001-20 457375 1514 1 1 1 Craptep 42.3708 B cOope Starter 42. 3708 in assy
2 42.3708800 457344 7902 1 1 1 Pene B cbope Relay in assy
3 220111-1129 459432 1115 2 2 2 Bunt M6x30 Screw M6x30
98,99,100 4 252134-112 45 9816 6045 7 7 7 [ait6a 6 npykuHHAsS Spring washer 6
98 5 732.3747 457374 8297 1 1 1 Pene craprepa B cbope Starter relay in assy
6 1/32760/01 459432 1107 1 1 1 BunT M6X12 Screw M6x12
7 42.3708890 457344 7907 1 1 1 Kpsiuika pene B coope Relay cap in assy
8 1/03895/01 459432 1081 2 2 2 Bunt M5x14 Screw M5x14
9 252133-112 459816 6044 2 2 2 Llai16a 5 npyxuHHas Spring washer 5
10 42.3708805 457344 7904 1 1 1 Komb110 yrimotHuTeIBHOE Sealing ring
11 42.3708830 45 7344 7905 | | | SpMmo co mTokoM B coope Yoke with rod in assy
12 23.3708833 4573354702 1 1 1 [MpyxunHa Spring
13 42.3708820 45 7344 7909 1 1 1 [Tok c 1ait6oii B coope Rod with washer in assy
14 CT230-3708868 45 7345 1095 2 2 2 Ckoba Clamp
15 42.3708811 45 7344 7908 1 1 1 ITok Rod
16 2302-3708831 457335 4268 1 1 1 Brynka uzossiiimoHHast Insulation bush
17 42.3708832 4573447912 1 1 1 [MnacTHa KOHTAKTHAs Contact strip
18 23.3708834 4573354704 1 1 1 [Iai16a n3onsuroHHas Insulation washer
19 CT230-3708864 4573352003 1 1 1 I1laii6a Washer
20 PC14-3708009 45 7354 6025 1 1 1 Ckoba Clamp
21 CT230-3708869 457345 1057 1 1 1 [aii6a cieunanbHast Special washer
22 PC14-3708007 457374 6717 1 1 1 [Tpyxuna Spring
23 42.3708880 4573447916 1 1 1 Katyiuka pene B coope Relay coil in assy
24 42.3708881 457344 7924 1 1 1 Kapxkac n3onsiuinoHHbII Insulation frame
25 42.3708886 45 7344 7925 1 1 1 Kapxkac Frame
26 2302.3708882 4573354285 1 1 1 Hzonsaums Insulation
27 42.3708840 457344 7911 1 1 1 SApmo ¢ xatymikoit B cbope Yoke with coil in assy
28 CT230A-3708808 457365 2731 1 1 1 Konbi1o ymtoTHUTE TBHOE Sealing ring
29 42.3708845 4573447914 1 1 1 CepruevyHuK c 1maiiooit B cbope Core with washer in assy
30 42.3708842 45 7344 7917 1 1 1 HakoHeyHuk Tip
31 42.3708848 457344 7921 1 1 1 laii6a Washer
32 42.3708847 4573447919 1 1 1 [aii6a Washer
33 42.3708841 4573354272 1 1 1 Brynka uzonsimoHHast Insulation bush



L1T

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
98 34 42.3708849 457344 7929 1 1 1 Brynka Bush
35 42.3708846 457344 7918 1 1 1 CepleyHuK Core
36 250510-1129 459553 1055 4 4 4 laiika M8 Nut M8
37 252155-112 459816 6006 4 4 4 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 8
38 42.3708810 45 7335 7549 1 1 1 Slxopsb ¢ pyXuHO B cOope Armature with spring in assy
39 23.3708802 1 1 1 [pyxwuHa Spring
40 2302.3708803 45 7335 4263 1 1 1 Ckoba Clamp
41 42.3708812 457335 7537 1 1 1 Sxopb Armature
42 42.3708850 457344 7915 1 1 1 SIpMo ¢ dnanem B cobope Yoke with flange in assy
43 42.3708852 45 7344 7923 1 1 1 ®naHen Flange
44 42.3708851 457344 7922 1 1 1 Spmo Yoke
45 250464-1129 459553 1053 4 4 4 laiika M6 Nut M6
46 252153-112 459816 6004 4 4 4 Ilaii6a 5 npyxXuHHas Spring washer 5
47 2302.3708895 45 7335 4295 1 1 1 [l texkep Plug
48 42.3708891 457344 7927 1 1 1 Kppsimika pene Relay cap
49 CT230-3708839 45 7335 2007 2 2 2 Bont Bolt
50 2302.3708898 45 7335 4298 1 1 1 3akenka Rivet
51 2302.3708897 4573354297 1 1 1 3akienka Rivet
52 23.3708894 4573354707 2 2 2 BoJIT KOHTaKTHBI Contact bolt
53 2302.3708892 45 7335 4292 1 1 1 Knemma Terminal
54 2302.3708893 4573354293 1 1 1 HakoHeuHuk Tip
55 252005-1129 459811 1206 2 2 2 [ait6a 8 Washer 8
56 2302.3708896 45 7335 4296 1 1 1 [Itekkep Plug
57 42.3708009 45 7335 7576 1 1 1 Ilai16a perynupoBouHast Adjusting washer
99 58 42.3708310 4573357521 1 1 1 Tpasepca B coope Cross-piece in assy
59 2307.3708304 457334 4671 4 4 4 [TpyxuHa nietTku Brush spring
60 4207.3708303 4573357517 2 2 2 IlleTkomepxartenb Brush holder
61 4207.3708305 4573357519 2 2 2 IleTrkonepxarenb Brush holder
62 MIJIEA.685234.001 2 2 2 IleTka B c6ope Brush in assy
63 42.3708306 4573357525 2 2 2 TnacTrHa U30sIUMOHHAs LUETKOAepKaTesl Brush holder insulation plate
64 4212.3708311 45 7335 7524 1 1 1 Tpasepca Cross-piece
65 42.3708318 4573357526 2 2 2 [TiractrHa M30IALIMOHHASA Insulation plate
66 252000-1129 459811 1202 4 4 4 [laii6a 3 Washer 3
67 42.3708314 4573757527 4 4 4 3akJienka nojyycroTeas Hollow rivet
68 252542-1129 459732 1047 4 4 4 3akstenka 3x10 Rivet 3x10
69 1/32762/01 459432 1109 2 2 2 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
70 2302.3708041 4573354179 1 1 1 Konmnak Cap
71 2302.3708043 4573354181 1 1 1 Ipoknanka Gasket



8I¢C

5 7323747
6 1/32760/01
4 252134-MN2

42.3708890
1/03895/01

252133-N2
42.3708805 =

1 31512-3708001-20
2 423708800

57 42.3708009

38 423708810
39 23.3708802
40 2302.3708803
41 423708812
42 42.3708850
43 42.3708852

44 42.3708851 J
23  42.3708880 -
24 42.3708881
25 42.3708886
42.3708830
12 23.3708833
13  42.3708820
250464-1129 7 423708890

252153-N2
250464-M29
252153-N2

47 2302.3708895
48 42.3708891

49 CT230-3708839
2302.3708898

{ 14 CT230-3708868
15 423708811

16 2302-3708831
17 42.3708832

23.3708834

42.3708840
28 CT230A-3708808
29 42.3708845

30 42.3708842
31 42.3708848
32 42.3708847

T
AN :
A 19 CT230-3708864 33 423708841 2302.3708897
,v 34 42.3708849 23.3708894
O CT230-3708839
A 42.3708846 2302.3708892
20 PC14-3708009 : 2302.3708893
14 CT230-3708868 36 250510-M129 525‘2’0357':)1825’96
L 21 €T230-3708869 37 252155-M2 252153112
22 PC14-3708007 36 250510-M29 250464-1M29
37 252155-M2 45 250464-129 46 252153-M2

Puc. 98. Craprep (3708)/1
Fig. 98. Starter (3708)/1






